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Programme
Time Description Note
Day 1: Wednesday 24 September, 2014
08:30-09:00 = Registration
09:00-09:30 @ 1. Welcoming Remarks Mr Peter van Ro0]j
Director ILO Jakarta
2. Opening Remarks Mr. Abdul Wahab Bankona
Secretary General
Ministry of Manpower and
Transmigration (MoMT), Indonesia
09:30-10:15  Group Photo & Coffee/Tea Break
Session 1: Updates on Mutual Recognition Session Moderator:
Activities Mr. Albert Y. Bonasahat
National Coordinator
10:15-10-40 1. Overview: Context of a single labour market in | Mr. Manuel Imson
I ASEAN and protecting migrant workers Senior Programme Officer
ILO ASEAN TRIANGLE Project
Ms. Carmela Torres
10:40-11:40 2 Review of the outputs from the Regional Senior Specialist on Skills &

employers’ meeting 2013 and the action
plans/progress in MRS among ASEAN countries

3. The importance of the skills identification and

1

Employability
ILO DWT Bangkok

Mr. David Lythe
ILO International Consultant

Ms. Irene Isaac



11:40-12:15

12:15-13:30

13:30-14:15

14:15-15:45

15:45-16:00

16:00-17:30

9:00-10:30

validation for mutual recognition and its
implications to AQRF and the overall ASEAN
free flow of skilled labor; define process of skills
recognition among the AMS

Lunch

4. Country examples of NQF (National
Qualifications Framework)
Indonesia and the Philippines

* Indonesia
e The Philippine

Session 2: Validation of the proposed skills
sector for MRS

Group work: AMS to meet and agree on the
skills areas

Coffee/Tea break

Session 3: Report back on their action plans
by country

Member, Task Force AQRF

Mr. Muchtar Azis

Deputy Director on Standard
Competency Development;
Directorate Competency
Standardization & Training
Programme; Directorate-General
Training & Productivity Development
Ministry of Manpower &
Transmigration, Indonesia

Ms. Irene Isaac
Deputy Director General, TESDA
Philippines

Session Facilitator:
Mr. David Lythe and Ms. Carmela
Torres

ASEAN Member States (AMS)

Day 2: Thursday 25 September 2014

Outline of the mutual recognition process

Group work: Discussions and further
development of the recognition process as
part of their individual action plan

Coffee/Tea break

Ms Irene Isaac
Member, Task Force AQRF

AMS



10:30-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-13:30

13:30-14.30

14:30-16:00

16:00-16:30

16:30-17:00

17:00-17:15

Session 4: Report back on the recognition
process

Lunch

Session 5: Intro of Regional Model
Competency Standards (RMCS) and
promotion of the ILO Convention on the
rights of domestic workers

ASEAN Mutual Recognition Arrangement
(MRA) on Tourism Professionals

Group work: Initial discussions on selected
skills areas with countries who would like to
have skills recognition

Report back: presentation on the Group work
and the main conclusions from the action
planning

Coffee/tea break
Concluding statements: Representatives
» Government

» Employers’ organization
» Workers’ organization

Closing remarks

Evaluation

End of Capacity Building Workshop

AMS

Ms Carmela Torres

Mr. David Lythe

AMS

AMS

ILO

ASEAN TRIANGLE Project



9:00-10:00

10:00-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-13:00

13.00-14.00

14:00-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-17:15

17:15-17:35

Day3: Friday 26 September 2014

Action Planning Workshop

Session 1: Overview of the requirements for the
readiness of the AEC in at least the selected MRS
skill areas (including review of the implementation
of the AQRF level descriptors)

Session 2: Review and summary of current
readiness status, and readiness status reporting
from the CLM countries

Tea & Coffee Break

Session 3: Further development of country action
plans and identification of support needed

Lunch

Continue of Session 3: Further development of
country action plans (including agenda of national
country consultant meeting in CLM)

Session 4: Country presentations and further
editing on the individual action plans

Tea and Coffee Break

Session 5: Consolidation and compilation of the 3
action plans into a single CLM work plan with
timelines and milestones for the ILO, discussion on
next steps.

Closing

End of Action Planning Workshop

For the achievement of Readiness for the AEC
Through the MRS in Cambodia, Lao PDR and Myanmar

Mr. David Lythe

Mr. David Lythe
CLM Representatives

Group Work

Group Work

CLM Representatives
Ms. Carmela Torres

CLM Representatives

CLM Representatives

ILO/Mr. David Lythe

Mr Manuel Imson
Ms Carmela Torres



