









Consultation/Validation Workshop on the Implementation of Mutual Recognition of Skills in ASEAN countries

24 – 26 September 2014 Jakarta, Indonesia

Programme Programme				
Time	Description	Note		
Day 1: Wednesday 24 September, 2014				
08:30-09:00	Registration			
09:00-09:30	1. Welcoming Remarks	Mr Peter van Rooj Director ILO Jakarta		
	2. Opening Remarks	Mr. Abdul Wahab Bankona Secretary General Ministry of Manpower and Transmigration (MoMT), Indonesia		
09:30-10:15	Group Photo & Coffee/Tea Break			
	Session 1: Updates on Mutual Recognition Activities	Session Moderator: Mr. Albert Y. Bonasahat National Coordinator		
10:15-10:40	Overview: Context of a single labour market in ASEAN and protecting migrant workers	Mr. Manuel Imson Senior Programme Officer ILO ASEAN TRIANGLE Project		
10:40-11:40	2. Review of the outputs from the Regional employers' meeting 2013 and the action plans/progress in MRS among ASEAN countries	Ms. Carmela Torres Senior Specialist on Skills & Employability ILO DWT Bangkok Mr. David Lythe		
		ILO International Consultant		
	3. The importance of the skills identification and	Ms. Irene Isaac		

11:40-12:15	validation for mutual recognition and its implications to AQRF and the overall ASEAN free flow of skilled labor; define process of skills recognition among the AMS	Member, Task Force AQRF		
12:15-13:30	Lunch			
13:30-14:15	 4. Country examples of NQF (National Qualifications Framework) Indonesia and the Philippines Indonesia The Philippine 	Mr. Muchtar Azis Deputy Director on Standard Competency Development; Directorate Competency Standardization & Training Programme; Directorate-General Training & Productivity Development Ministry of Manpower & Transmigration, Indonesia Ms. Irene Isaac Deputy Director General, TESDA Philippines		
14:15-15:45	Session 2: Validation of the proposed skills sector for MRS Group work: AMS to meet and agree on the skills areas	Session Facilitator: Mr. David Lythe and Ms. Carmela Torres		
15:45-16:00	Coffee/Tea break			
16:00-17:30	Session 3: Report back on their action plans by country	ASEAN Member States (AMS)		
Day 2: Thursday 25 September 2014				
9:00-10:30	Outline of the mutual recognition process	Ms Irene Isaac Member, Task Force AQRF		
	Group work: Discussions and further development of the recognition process as part of their individual action plan	AMS		
	Coffee/Tea break			

10:30-12:00	Session 4: Report back on the recognition process	AMS
12:00-13:00	Lunch	
13:00-13:30	Session 5: Intro of Regional Model Competency Standards (RMCS) and promotion of the ILO Convention on the rights of domestic workers	Ms Carmela Torres
	ASEAN Mutual Recognition Arrangement (MRA) on Tourism Professionals	Mr. David Lythe
13:30-14.30	Group work: Initial discussions on selected skills areas with countries who would like to have skills recognition	AMS
14:30-16:00	Report back: presentation on the Group work and the main conclusions from the action planning	AMS
16:00-16:30	Coffee/tea break Concluding statements: Representatives Government Employers' organization Workers' organization	
16:30-17:00	Closing remarks	ILO
17:00-17:15	Evaluation	ASEAN TRIANGLE Project
	End of Capacity Building Workshop	

Day3: Friday 26 September 2014

Action Planning Workshop For the achievement of Readiness for the AEC Through the MRS in Cambodia, Lao PDR and Myanmar

9:00-10:00	Session 1: Overview of the requirements for the readiness of the AEC in at least the selected MRS skill areas (including review of the implementation of the AQRF level descriptors)	Mr. David Lythe
10:00-10:45	Session 2: Review and summary of current readiness status, and readiness status reporting from the CLM countries	Mr. David Lythe CLM Representatives
10:45-11:00	Tea & Coffee Break	
11:00-12:00	Session 3: Further development of country action plans and identification of support needed	Group Work
12:00-13:00	Lunch	
13.00-14.00	Continue of Session 3: Further development of country action plans (including agenda of national country consultant meeting in CLM)	Group Work
14:00-15:30	Session 4: Country presentations and further editing on the individual action plans	CLM Representatives Ms. Carmela Torres
15:30-16:00	Tea and Coffee Break	CLM Representatives
16:00-17:15	Session 5 : Consolidation and compilation of the 3 action plans into a single CLM work plan with timelines and milestones for the ILO, discussion on next steps.	CLM Representatives ILO/Mr. David Lythe
17:15-17:35	Closing	Mr Manuel Imson Ms Carmela Torres
	End of Action Planning Workshop	